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ABSTRACT
247219

The purpose of this research was to investigate the application of creative economy
concept of small enterprises agro-industry entrepreneurs in Chiang Mai province. The creative
economy resource-based view of firm and competitive advantagés concept were used.

The data were collected from in-depth interviews of four entrepreneurs corresponding to
small Agro-Industries in Chiang Mai province. These included; 1. By Hand Intemational Co Ltd, 2.
Chewat-Lanna Limited Partnership, 3. Saimok and Flower Shop, and 4. Omex Export Co Ltd.

Based on the results of current study, the major reason of using creative economy in their
business was their personal preference combined with their keen knowledge. In addition, they
found that applying creative economy would result in goods valorization with the unique identity
of the products.

Based on the components of the creative economy concept, all four entrepreneurs used
their knowledge, education, creativity ‘and intellectual properties as the main components for each
business. In addition, culture, social wisdom, technology and innovation as supportive
components. There compoﬁents were considered as high value, rare, and difficult to imitate so
that the creative and value added goods could be created with long term competitive adyantage to

the companies.



247219

The business outcomes indicated that the entrepreneurs were satisfied with sales volume
and the products of the business were also unique as well as first-to-market product. The
encountered problems in the application of this concept was the workers shortage which was a
critical business resource. Lastly, each entrepreneur also keep creating and releasing new products

to the market so that the changing needs of customers could be met.



MUY

AAANIsuUsETNA

unfadony Iny

UNAAGBAIYITINYY

MIVIY

TVIYAITN

TTUIYNIN
9

un 1

umir’
1.1 HaNMIIUAINGN
@ 4
1.2 dagulszaan
I @
1.3 Y5z Tomnin1asy
1.4 STudwn
wuaAA NOBE LazassunssuTNEITes
2.1 WUIAA UASNYYY
2.2 155UNITUNNEIVD4
- acy
21uuITM ANy
3.1 YOUWANISANYT
3.2 35msfnun

a Y
3.3 M3ANIIHUBYQD

3.4 gowin 1FlunsAnyuazidusiusndeya

3.5 szamaﬂumsﬁﬂm

WaNIANYT

a { a o da d o o W
ﬂ%f’l'ﬁﬁ 1 UIEN VYUIUADUIADIIUFULIUA 31NA

Aamsn 2 Meduduiita $nmi-amun

famsh 3 Hrusovueniuaen 13

a ~ a o a o 4 o d o w
NINITN 4 USEN DOUNT wnglesa 110

- P & 2

—

A W W

10
14
14
16
17
17
17
18
19
31
41"
51



\J
MUY (A1D)

unfis  agwamsiing edvsona Seduny uasderauens
5.1 agwamsAnun
5.2 nsuma
5.3 defuny
5.4 JorausuUuL
5.5 doiueunzlumsiinuinaely
Y o w = s J
5.6 YesinveansAnuIngil
UTTUIYNIY
AANUIN
MANUIN A
MANUIN Y

MANUIN A

62
62
65
67
67
68
68
69
71
72
80
85
90



AN

2

TIIVIYAIN

MIMMUAVUIAYDIFINIVUIANANLDLYUIALDY
NYUAIDINAARDNUULINIZI

a o a a 9 4 4
a7131002100A09AU TS NDULUIAAIATHIN VAT NATTAVDIV.UIBUEUA
BumesIuTULYa 1hA '

= 4 a a 9y d a 4
as_ﬂswpzmummmﬂﬂizﬂauLLu’mﬂmsygmaﬂaﬁismam.‘mmu
AUU1 0N

= L4 a a 9 o )
a715100210uA09A 1T NBULUIAAIATHIAVATNATTAVBITIUTIINUEN
o i 9/
fuaen 19

- s a a 9y 4 a o
a71510az100Av0909AY TENBUIUIAAATHINVATNATIAVDIV.DBUNT

-] d L4 o W
wnaloia 3100

27

37

48

58



AN

O W N N W AW

& J S T e = e
S WV 00 N O W A W N = O

21
22
23
24
25
26

MTVIYNN

4
Uszimgadmnssuaiassnveslne
o a a

ANSALAZBINsTRBDVBIUNRRAIRT AV a3 A
veddguesmaesygivadeasssremaiundstuindouln
ATINAANUN By Hands

a J
aondfilszAvgjlunudegnelduusud By Hands

s,

a d a
aon WszAvgdamadn
aon IssAugiaiiounss

a Jd [
aon lT)szAngdseau IRzevng
aon lszAug luuauins

v
alsihueanseamanimou
o lsihwean ldsuseTanindninsuanuswilioneinms
Fredrwansuaivesisfudiusiia Fnad-atuun
asuhgedmsuldlumh
a v . 9 9 v o @ A 4
Fumlaaruvesiisiudausing Fnml-aun
o 4
LI
ansudaasnnldsussiannduinnuuianssy
aon Iaalasaaisinll
ADNNINAY
AonNTIln
[
ADNIUY
aonioeth
a g ' v Y

WANDANTOUNAANININAIUNAIS U
o a ¥ g8 o
Sr89uNTInas
Srenovueniuaen i

-
unevaEIgyLmn

'+ <
Nuduaenivy

21
21
22
22
7]
23
23
23
32
33
33
35
36
42
42
42
42
42
43

45
45



AN
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

\J
MIVIYNN (AD)

v
a (Y

ANAVYININDAVAUAY

Q
v

Wuinausnieuursazdntudundonldau

a2 o
nnenvulasuaSadn
wostiasnsalain

da L4 9
Mast@masuuwau

da e a
oI HIBTHU LN U
msonnatduRnauNnNHloAuIY

d’ 0o w 4 = =) o

ﬂmmmi‘luuﬁwmmﬂﬂguquﬂmmgmm

v @ d (8 a £ /4 o (4
ﬂ'J'UJﬁIJWLIﬁ‘UQQﬂQﬂﬂizﬂﬂUlﬁiHﬂﬂﬂﬁi']\?ﬂiiﬂ'ﬂﬂ'lﬁ'lﬂﬁ&'lgﬂﬂ

52
52
53
54
54
55
56
57
64





